D. Stan Bexley, Director

Administrative Attorney Enforcement Division State Board of Workers' Compensation 270 Peachtree Street, N.W. Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1299 (404) 657-1391 bexleys@sbwc.ga.gov

Stan has served since 1995 as both the Director of the Enforcement Division and as an Administrative Attorney for the Georgia State Board of Workers' Compensation. The Enforcement Division is the law enforcement arm of the Board responsible for the investigation and prosecution of workers' compensation fraud.

As Director of the Enforcement Division, Stan oversees the day to day operations of 5 sworn investigators to include the assignment of workers' compensation fraud cases and the subsequent review of cases for criminal prosecution. In addition, the Enforcement Division has an additional 5 non-sworn compliance officers and 3 support staff whose primary mission is to conduct random compliance inspections of Georgia businesses to insure they are in compliance with the Workers' Compensation Act and have the required insurance coverage.

As an Administrative Attorney, Stan provides legal representation for the Enforcement Division and the Board in administrative hearings. These hearings arise as a result of cases being pursued against businesses accused of not providing workers' compensation insurance coverage to their employees as well as other statutory and Board rule violations.

Stan is a member of the State Bar of Georgia and a long-term member of the Georgia Chief of Police Association, recently receiving the distinction of being recognized by the Chief's Association as one of Georgia's longest serving Chief of Police.

A native of Atlanta, Stan graduated from Mercer University with a Bachelor's Degree in Economics and obtained his Juris Doctorate from Atlanta Law School. Stan is married w/two children, both miniature Schnauzers.